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J u ly  21 : M orrow  until October with Morrow 
County Sheriff’s Office County holds placed, 
received report of a non- -MCSO received report 
injury hit and run on Hwy. from an anonymous subject 
730 in lrrigon. The caller in Heppner of an underage 
was not there when the hit d river b ragging  about 
and run occurred. driving into Heppner every

-MCSO received report morning and afternoon for 
from a subject who was work, 
concerned about leaving -M C S O , l r r i g o n  
his car at Bake's in lrrigon Ambulance, lrrigon Fire 
following the hit and run Department received report 
that had just occurred. o f a subject with a hip 

-MCSO received report injury in lrrigon. The caller 
of a male subject urinating said he would meet EMS to 
in Bake’s parking lot. The direct them to the area. The 
subject was given a warning subject was transported by 
for public urination. Med Star.

-M C S O  re c e iv e d  -MCSO received report 
report from a woman in from a Hardman woman 
Boardman who said she of a “gross crime being 
was in a vehicle with a committed by Google and 
subject threatening suicide. Facebook trying to steal her 

-M C S O  re c e iv e d  password.” MCSO made 
report that Umatilla Police phone contact.
Department arrested James -MCSO received report 
Daniel Riley, 27, on a from an lrrigon woman 
Morrow County warrant that her ex violated their 
for Failure to A ppear/ restraining order by coming 
Driving While Suspended to her residence and taking 
m isdem eanor. He was items while she was at 
lodged at Umatilla County work. She requested deputy 
Jail with $6,000 bail. contact.

-MCSO cited Richard -MCSO received report 
Fisler for two counts o f from a subject on Hwy. 730 
Driving While Suspended- in lrrigon of an explosion 
violation, resulting from a and  a f la sh . M CSO 
hit and run. responded and determined

-MCSO received report it was a transformer and 
of a drive off for $5 at the the power had gone out. 
Heppner gas station. The The manager notified the 
subject came back and paid, electrical company.

-MCSO received report -MCSO received report
of someone trying to break from a woman on Depot 
into a car in lrrigon. Lane, lrrigon, of a gray van

-M C SO  r e c e iv e d  parked outside her bedroom 
report of someone ranting window that later left and 
and keeping others in the headed toward lrrigon. A 
Baltimore Apartments up deputy checked the area 
during the previous night and was unable to locate 
and was doing it again the the vehicle, 
next night. -Boardman Ambulance

J u ly  22: M orrow  received report of a subject 
County Sheriff’s Office highly intoxicated, having 
cited Dustin Allen Shelby, troub le  b rea th ing  and 
28, for Violation of the throwing up. 
speed limit, 112 mph in a 65 -Boardman Ambulance 
mph zone; and DU1 with a rece ived  report o f  an 
BACof.14. unconscious 45-ye.ar-old

-MCSO received report female having a seizure, 
of two trailers side-by-side She was transported to 
in lrrigon with at least 20 Good Shepherd Community 
cats living underneath them. Hospital, 
with dead cats and infected -lrrigon Ambulance 
cats all over and under the re c e iv e d  re p o rt o f  a 
houses and porches. 50-year-old who had fallen

-MCSO received report and couldn’t get up. The 
from a Heppner man that patient needed no other help 
his neighbor was burying besides a lift assist, 
garbage in the alley way J u ly  24: M orrow  
using a backhoe. County Sheriff’s Office

-MCSO received report received report that Keizer 
from an lrrigon woman that Police Department arrested 
her soon-to-be ex-husband Cesar Junior G utierrez 
pulled a gun on her and Munoz on an lrrigon Justice 
threatened to shoot her and Court warrant for Failure to 
himself. Appear/Criminal Mischief

-MCSO received report 11. He was lodged at Marion 
from a woman in Heppner County Jail with $6,000 
that she saw a doll on a bail. He was cited and 
stump near the creek and released, 
there were no children -MCSO cited Curtis 
around. She was concerned Scott Thompson, 27, for 
that a child may have gotten Maintaining a Dog as a 
too close to the creek. When Public Nuisance.
MCSO responded the doll -MCSO cited Delfino
was gone and a family was Beltran Casarez for driving 
there. 78 mph in a 55 mph zone.

-M C S O  re c e iv e d  -MCSO received report
report of a semi truck with from an lrrigon man that 
a fire behind the cab in around  July  som eone 
Boardman. The driver was slashed one of his four- 
trying to put it out with a wheeler tires, opened all his 
fire extinguisher. Boardman propane tanks and left a butt 
Fire Department. Boardman cheek print on the window 
Ambulance, MCSO and of his vehicle.
Oregon D epartm ent o f  -MCSO received report
Transportation responded, of a brown and white cow 

-MCSO received report “trotting” down Washington 
of a female at a Heppner Ave. in lrrigon. MCSO 
store attempting to steal a responded but was unable 
pack of cigarettes, placing to locate anything, 
them down her pants. -M C S O  r e c e iv e d

-MCSO received report request for contact from 
of a Toyota 4Runner repoed a Lexington woman who 
out of lone. said her daughter received

J u ly  2 3 : M C SO  a threatening text message, 
received a report of a male -Boardman Ambulance 
subject dressed all in black received a 911 hang-up 
walking down Washington call. On call back a mal 
in lrrigon . The ca lle r  advised he needed help but 
thought it was suspicious did not know the address, 
for someone to be out Another interpreter was 
walking so early (3:42 con tacted , and at that 
a.m.), dressed in black. point, the subject went to 

-MCSO received report a neighbor’s house and 
that FDC SeaTac arrested could provide an address. 
Wallace Gary Smith on a Boardm an A m bulance 
Morrow County Circuit and Boardm an Police 
Court warrant for Failure to Departm ent responded. 
Appear/Possession of Meth. The subject was transported 
Bail was set at $10,000 by am bulance to Good 
with the subject not to Shepherd, 
be released from SeaTac -Boardman Ambulance

_______ Sheriff's Report_______
rece iv ed  a rep o rt o f  Center. The incident was 
a 4 8 - y e a r - o ld  w ith  investigated, 
an unknow n m ed ica l -MCSO received report
condition. The subject from an lrrigon man that he 
was transported to Good had a verbal argument with 
Shepherd. his wife, who said she was

- H e p p n e r  F i r e  going to call police and then 
D epartm ent responded left. He didn't want contact, 
to a report o f smoke at just wanted to know if his 
the bottom of Water St. wife had called and advised 
HFD was unable to locate he was going to get his 
anything. clothes and go to work.

-lrrigon Ambulance -MCSO received report
received request for lift from a Lexington woman 
assistance back into a that a male subject had 
wheelchair. The subject trespassed on her property 
was not injured. and went into her residence

-lrrigon Ambulance without permission. She 
responded to a report from said he was a drug addict 
a 46-year-old woman who and mentally unstable. The 
stepped off the porch and caller was out of town, but 
heard a crack in her leg. She could be reached by phone, 
was transported to Good -MCSO received report 
Shepherd. of a horse tied to a tree by

July 25: M orrow  the foot with no food and 
County Sheriff's Office water, looking neglected in 
cited  Angel S y lvestre  Boardman. MCSO arrested 
Barrera, 22, for Violation Cruz Chacon Morfin, 34, 
of the Basic Rule, 74 mph on charges with Animal 
in a 55 mph zone. Neglect I. He was released

-MCSO received report on his own recognizance 
from a Heppner man that with $6,000 bail, 
a subject was yelling and -MCSO received report 
throwing things around from an lrrigon woman 
his apartment and using that her daughter went to 
language “that does not visit her dad in Washington 
appear very safe.” The and the father is refusing 
subject calmed down. to return her. The mother 

-MCSO received report said that she had sole 
from a Lexington man that custody and had the court 
he spotted a subject who paperwork, 
he believes broken into his -MCSO received report 
residence earlier. MCSO from an lrrigon woman that 
was unable to locate the her boyfriend had choked 
subject. her and then threatened

-M C S O  re c e iv e d  suicide. She advised he 
report o f two groups o f was lying in the street at 
girls, 10-12 total, roaming the time. MCSO arrested 
around lrrigon harassing a Joseph Fletcher Hobbs, 35, 
senior handicapped couple, and transported him to the 
The caller said this had Umatilla County Jail, 
happened twice. -MCSO received report

-MCSO received report of a car accident on Bomb 
of four “oxygen type tanks” Fork. The caller said he 
sitting by the sidewalk swerved to get out of the 
in Heppner with no one way of a car with Idaho 
around. plates driving in his lane.

-MCSO deputy advised He requested contact the 
he was out on location to next morning, 
advise residents that they -lrrigon Ambulance
have water draining into the received report of a male 
city alley. A deputy advised who had tipped his chair 
that it was not a violation, over and needed assistance, 
but a subject watering his Ambulance and lrrigon Fire 
roof. Department responded.

-M C S O  re c e iv e d  July 27: M orrow
report from a Boardman County Sheriff’s Office 
care facility that a female received report of a water 
resident was attacking leak near the entrance to 
staff and other residents, the fairgrounds in Heppner. 
Behavioral Health was -MCSO received report
contacted and the subject from a Heppner woman that 
was transported to John she had not heard from her 
Day. mother in a couple weeks

-MCSO received report and she was not at home, 
of a dispute in Lexington, She thought she may be 
but the subject left seconds up at her cabin across from 
ago. A deputy was unable to Cutsforth Park, 
locate anyone. -MCSO received report

-MCSO received report of a fawn in the bushes in 
from an lrrigon woman Heppner that couldn't get 
o f a domestic dispute in up, but was trying, 
progress. The reporter -MCSO received report 
advised that her son was from an lrrigon woman 
out of control and tearing that people came by her 
up the residence. Deputies residence claiming she stole 
made contact. their four-wheeler. She said

-MCSO received report they lived in Stanfield and 
from  C olum bia R iver she was afraid they would 
Ranch that a resident was come back and try to take 
screaming at staff. the vehicle.

-M C S O  r e c e iv e d  -M C SO  re c e iv e d
report of five or six shots report of a vehicle that had 
heard near Anderson Rd./ rolled on is side on 1-84 in 
Oregon Trail in Boardman. Boardman with two female 
A deputy was unable to victims inside, 
locate anything. -MCSO received report

-BoardmanAmbulance from an lone man that 
received request for an someone was making a 
ambulance for a 55-year- road across his property and 
old male with chest pains he wanted a deputy to come 
and trouble breathing, out to look at it.
B oardm an A m bulance -MCSOreceived report
and B oardm an Police from an lrrigon woman 
Dept, responded and the who said she was being 
patient was transported threatened. A deputy made 
by am bulance to Good contact.
Shepherd. -MCSO reported they

- B o a r d m a n  F i r e  had made contact with a 
Department received report child regarding disciplinary 
of smoke at the Lindsay action and advised DHS 
Feedlot with a haystack would be contacted, 
catching fire the previous -MCSO received report
night. No response was of a female who wanted to 
required as the owners had report a stalking complaint, 
taken care of it and let the MCSO arrested Jennifer 
fire bum itself out. Kay M artinez, 30, for

July  26: M orrow  Violating a Court Stalking 
County Sheriff’s Office Order. She was lodged at 
rece iv ed  rep o rt from  Umatilla County Jail with 
a H eppner woman that no bail, 
her mother’s vehicle was -MCSO received report 
involved in a hit and run from a female in lrrigon 
at St. P a trick ’s Senior that a child threw a “pop it”

firework at her grandchild fuel. MCSO responded 
and she wanted to press and made contact with the 
charged. driver, who returned and

- M C S O  r e c e i v e d  paid for the fuel, 
request from a Boardman -A woman in lrrigon 
woman that she wanted advised MCSO that a male 
a client spoken to about she has a restraining order 
sexual  harassment .  A against contacted her via 
deputy made contact and Facebook today, 
advised the subject to keep -A caller in lrrigon 
his hands to himself. advised that the residence

-MCSO received report to the west had a bum pile 
from an lone woman on going, no one was home, 
Rhea Creek that a subject and they left it going all 
shot out o f his vehicle night. The caller put some 
window three times. A water on the pile, but said it 
deputy made contact with was pretty large, 
the caller. Jul y  29: Morrow

- M C S O  r e c e i v e d  County Sheriff’s Office 
report of a possible threat received report of a tree in 
with a knife in lrrigon. A the road at Blakes Ranch 
deputy responded and made blocking south-bound 
contact. traffic. The Morrow County

-MCSO cited Saucedo Road Department handled 
Margarito Martine, 56, for it.
passing in a no-passing -MCSO received report 
zone on Hwy. 730. from a Heppner man of the

- M C S O  r e c e i v e d  theft of his shotgun and dog 
request for contact from an dishes, 
lrrigon woman in regard - MCSO  c i t ed  Joe 
to a case a deputy was Lyman M oyle, 47, for 
working on. The deputy driving 90 mph in a 65 
was advised and contact mph zone, 
made. - M C S O  r e c e i v e d

-MCSO received report request from an lrrigon man 
of subjects hanging around for a welfare check on his 
apartments in Boardman neighbor, whom he had not 
who refused to leave,  seen in a few days, which 
Officers responded. was unusual. He said the

-MCSO cited William neighbor just bought a new 
• Shane Havins,  35, for car and it was left outside. 
Driving While Suspended - M C S O  r e c e i v e d
violation.  He was also request for deputy contact 
arrested for DU 11. from a Heppner store owner

-MCSO received report concerning a subject who 
from an lone man who said usually shoplifts, 
he was recovering from a - M C S O  r e c e i v e d
stroke that a car ran off into request from the Umatilla 
his horse pasture and was Army Depot for mutual 
spinning its wheels. MCSO fire aid. 
was unable tolocate any -MCSO received report
vehicles south of Hwy. 74, from an lrrigon woman 
milepost 20. that her pool cue was taken

-Heppner Ambulance from the bar on the previous 
reported a transport to Saturday. She said she did 
Kadlec. not know who took it, but

-lone Fire Department there are cameras, 
received report of smoke - M C S O  r e c e i v e d
coming over the hill in lone, notice that Hwy. 730 by 

-MCSO received report the Depot was to be shut 
of a fire at Lamb Weston, down because they were 
Boardman Fire Department, launching a helicopter to 
lrrigon Fire Department put out the fire, 
and Boardman Ambulance -MCSO received report
were paged. from an lrrigon woman that

-lrrigon Ambulance she was having problems 
received report of a male with her neighbor and was 
subject who has having tired of it. The neighbor 
chest pain and possibly was charged with Theft II 
not breathing, with cold for stealing from the caller 
and clammy skin. A female and then she made rude 
advised that he took big gestures and was laughing 
breaths if she slapped him. at the caller.

-lrrigon Ambulance -MCSO received report
received report  o f  an of several male juveniles 
84-year-old man with smoking marijuana walking 
stomach issues, believing from the lrrigon skate park 
that his hernia had ruptured, down Washington toward 
He was transported. the river.

July 28: -MCSO was -MCSO received report 
advised of a truck in the from a man who said a 
ditch on Gun Club Lane deer jumped out and hit his 
near Boardman between driver's side door, making 
mp 177 and 178; Umatilla the door unable to open. 
County Sheriff’s Office - B o a r d m a n  F i r e
had officers responding to Department, lrrigon Fire 
see if it was in Umatilla or Department received report 
Morrow County. Truck was of a fire to the south of the 
flashing lights at the train, freeway, east of the tree 

-MCSOcitedAlanaSue farm.
Wilson, 18, for Violating -Heppner Ambulance
the Basic Rule 88/55. received report of a 70-year-

- Ca l l e r  i n f o r m e d  old woman who had fallen. 
MCSO that a pickup was in - H e p p n e r  F i r e  
the ditch with Utah plates. Department received report 
trash all around it, on the of a large bum near the golf 
east end of Gun Club Ln. course, 
where the gravel begins. July 30: -Heppner  
Truck was in Umatil la Fire Department received 
County; they have already report of a possible house 
been out to location. MCSO fire on the corner of Main 
disregarding. and Church streets. The

-A caller in lrrigon homeowner advised they 
advised that there had were burning in their  
been people camped out at fireplace, 
the gravel pits for the last No response from the 
month. Not sure if they are fire department or EMS was 
supposed to be there. required.

-Hermiston PD called -Heppner Ambulance 
MCSO to confirm two received request for an 
warrants on Latisha Sue ambulance for a 61-year- 
Rodriguez, 30. Rodriguez old diabetic male with chest 
was arrested on an lrrigon pains. He was transported to 
Justice Court warrant for Pioneer Memorial Hospital. 
Failure to Appear on a -MCSO received report 
Driving While Suspended from a Heppner woman that 
mi sd e me a n o r  and an she plans to call the FBI, but 
additional IJC warrant for wants to report the theft of 
Failure to Appear on Failure medication to a deputy as 
to Appear. well.

-The gas station in -MCSO received report 
Heppner reported that a from an lrrigon woman 
Heppner resident drove that six or seven o f the 
o ff without paying for -Continuedon PAGE TEN

l


